
2024 Final Lay Volunteer Schedule 
 
DATE  USHERS     LECTOR   OFFERING COUNTERS 
 

Jan 7  Mary/Paul von Goertz   Mary von Goertz K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Jan 14  Ed/Joanie Lee    Delores Jackson  Melanie/Lisa A 
 

Jan 21  Bill Berg/Melanie M   Melanie M  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Jan 28  Chris/Anne Skadberg   Craig Whiting  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Feb 4  Craig W/Steve Carlson   Steve Carlson  K Pollard/M Dent 
 

Feb 11  Tim/Beth Anderson   Beth Anderson  K Struve/Joanie Lee  
Feb 14 (Ash Wed.) Delores J/Melanie M    
Feb 18  Anne/Scott Jasperson   Laurie Jackson  Melanie/Lisa A 

 

Feb 25  Kris/Mike Garey    Kris Garey  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Mar 3  Bill Berg/Steve Carlson   Kay Bloom  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Mar 10  David/Linda Grong   David Grong  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Mar 17  R. Alreck/Carmen Beardsley  Randi Alreck  Melanie/Anne J. 
 

Mar 24 (Palm Sun) Trish Northey/Kay Bloom  Trish Northey  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Mar 31 (Easter) Susan Hubbartt/Vicky Gorman  Susan Hubbartt  K Pollard/M Dent  
 

Apr 7  Ed/Joanie Lee    Ed Lee   LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Apr 14  S. Shelerud/K. Pollard   Shelerud/Pollard K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Apr 21  Tim/Beth Anderson   Beth Anderson  Melanie/Lisa A  
 

Apr 28  Chris/Anne Skadberg   Lee Bujold  K Pollard/M Dent  
 

May 5  Scott/Anne Jasperson   Randi Alreck  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

May 12 (Moms Day)  Kris/Mike Garey   Kris Garey  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 
May 19  Melanie M/Sue Hubbartt  Melanie M  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

May 26  Jim/Deb Allert    Deb Allert  Melanie/Anne J 
 

Jun 2  Bill Berg/Craig Whiting   Lee Bujold  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Jun 9  Michael/Nancy Dent   Carmen Smith  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Jun 16 (Dads Day)  Bill/Pat Meyer    Pat Meyer  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Jun 23  David/Linda Grong   Linda Grong  K Pollard/M Dent  
 

Jun 30  Trish Northey/Delores Jackson  Trish Northey  Melanie/Anne J 
 
 
 
 



2024 Final Lay Volunteer Schedule 
 
DATE  USHERS     LECTOR   OFFERING COUNTERS 
 
Jul 7  S Shelerud/K Pollard   Shelerud/Pollard Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Jul 14  Jim/Deb Allert    Deb Allert  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Jul 21  L Bujold/R Alreck   Lee Bujold  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Jul 28  Paul/Mary von Goertz   Mary von Goertz Melanie/Anne J 
 

Aug 4  Bill/Pat Meyer    Pat Meyer  K Pollard/M Dent   
 

Aug 11  Noel/Karen Walter   Laurie Jackson  Scott J/Mike Garey  
 

Aug 18  Sue Hubbartt/V Gorman  Sue Hubbartt  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Aug 25  Trish Northey/Kay Bloom  Kay Bloom  Melanie/Anne J 
 

Sep 1  Michael/Nancy Dent   Nancy Dent  K Struve/Joanie Lee  
 

Sep 8  Scott/Anne Jasperson   Carmen Smith  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Sep 15  Lee Bujold/Carmen Beardsley  Carmen Beardsley LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Sep 22  Delores J/V Gorman   Delores J  Melanie/Lisa A 
 

Sep 29  Jim/Deb Allert     Deb Allert  K Pollard/M Dent 
 

Oct 6  S Shelerud/Craig W.   S Shelerud  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Oct 13  Bill Berg/Craig Whiting   Trish Northey  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Oct 20  Randi Alreck/Trish Northey  Nancy Dent  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Oct 27  Beth/Tim Anderson   Tim Anderson  Melanie/Lisa A 
 

Nov 3(All Saints) Ed/Joanie Lee    Ed Lee   Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Nov 10  Noel/Karen Walter   Sue Hubbartt  LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
 

Nov 17  Kris/Mike Garey    Laurie Jackson  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
 

Nov 24  David/Linda Grong   David Grong  K Pollard/M Dent 
 

Dec 1(Advent) Scott/Anne Jasperson   Kris Garey  Melanie/Lisa A  
 

Dec 8  Chris/Anne Skadberg   Anne Skadberg  Scott J/Mike Garey 
 

Dec 15  Randi Alreck/Kay Bloom   Kay Bloom  Melanie/Anne J 
 

Dec 22  Michael/Nancy Dent   Nancy Dent  K Struve/Joanie Lee 
Dec 25(Christmas) Pat/Bill Meyer    Pat Meyer  Scott J/Mike Garey 
Dec 29  Craig W/Steve Carlson   NONE   LeeAnn O/Mary VG 
     


